Trust Units, end of period (millions) 479   466   479   466

Net income (loss) per Trust Unit :
Basic (0.82)$   0.72$   (0.28)$   0.92$
Diluted (0.82)$   0.72$   (0.28)$   0.92$

Canadian Oil Sands Trust   Second Quarter Report 2007 27

CANADIAN OIL SANDS TRUST
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY
(unaudited)

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended
June 30 June 30

($ millions) 2007 2006 2007 2006
Retained earnings

Balance, beginning of period, as previously reported 1,809$   1,368$   1,692$   1,370$
Transition adjustment on adoption of Financial Instruments

standards (Note 2) -   -   (1)   -
Balance, beginning of period, adjusted 1,809   1,368   1,691   1,370
Net income (loss) (395)   337   (133)   428
Unitholder distributions (Note 11) (191)   (139)   (335)   (232)
Balance, end of period 1,223   1,566   1,223   1,566

Accumulated other comprehensive income
Balance, beginning of period 28   -   -   -
Transition adjustment on adoption of Financial Instruments

standards (Note 2) -   -   30   -
Other comprehensive loss (2)   -   (4)   -
Balance, end of period 26   -   26   -

Unitholders' capital
Balance, beginning of period 2,498   2,053   2,260   2,010
Issuance of Trust Units (Note 5) 1   68   239   111
Balance, end of period 2,499   2,121   2,499   2,121

Contributed surplus
Balance, beginning of period 4   3   4   3
Stock-based compensation -   -   -   -
Balance, end of period 4   3   4   3

Total Unitholders' equity 3,752$   3,690$   3,752$   3,690$

Canadian Oil Sands Trust   Second Quarter Report 2007 28

CANADIAN OIL SANDS TRUST
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(unaudited)

June 30 December 31
($ millions) 2007 2006

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 33$   353$
Accounts receivable 310   244
Inventories 95   84
Prepaid expenses 3   7
Derivative assets (Note 2) 4   -

445   688